RECOF



4-14-03

102420250

THANCE SCHOOL STATES TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

## Anthony D. Gonzalez, Andrew H. Pechko, Helen Wang

2.		nd address of re		paπy(les):				
	Α·	von Products,	Inc.					
	12	251 Avenue of	the Amo	ericas				
	N	ew York, New	York 1	0020-1196				
3.	Nature o	f conveyance:						
		Assignment				Merger		
		Security Agre	ement			Change	of Name	
		Other:				J		
	Executio	n Date: Ma	rch 11, 2	2003; March 1	2, 2003; M	arch 7,	<del>20</del> 03	
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of							
	the appli	cation is:	-	•	• •	·		
	A. A	pplication No.	В.	Filing Date				
		0/032,847	-	December	26, 2001			
5.	Name ar	nd address of p	arty to w	hom correspo	ndence con	cerning	this docum	ent
shoul	d be maile	ed:	•	•				
			Char	les N.J. Ruggi	ero, Esq.			
		Ohla	ndt, Gre	eley, Ruggiero	& Perle, L.	L.P.		
		(	One Land	dmark Square,	10th Floor			
		Starr	ford, Co	nnecticut 0690	01-2682 U.S	S.A.		
6.	Total No	. of application:	s and pa	tents involved:	<u>4</u> .			
7.	Total Fe	e (37 C.F.R. 3.4	41(h)) \$4	I0.00/assignme	ent.			
	_X_ E	nclosed						
	A	uthorized to be	charged	I to deposit acc	count.			
		oner is hereby a						
	•	uired with this				payment	, to Deposit	Account
		A duplicate copy						
		knowledge and be	lief, th <b>e fo</b>	regoing intomption	on is true and	correct an	nd any attache	d copy is a
true co	py of the or	ginal document.			61/	/		
Charl	oo N. I. Du	ıggioro		1 / 1/20 (/)	INK.	110	A notil 0 200	าว
	es N.J. Ru	n Signing		Signature		gue	April 8, 200 Date	<u> </u>
		n Signing f pages includir	a cover	•	nonte and c	locumor		
TULAI	MULLING! O	i payes iliciuuli	ig cover	oneer, allaciin	nents and C	iocamen	it. <u>4</u> .	
- 1		7						
1		i						

04/15/2003 GTOW11 00000014 10032847

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 013942 FRAME: 0154

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Anthony D. Gonzalez</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>, and a resident of <u>19 Land of Oaks Drive</u>, <u>Oak Ridge</u>, <u>New Jersey 07438</u>, <u>Andrew H. Pechko</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>, and a resident of <u>965 East Ridgewood Avenue</u>, <u>Ridgewood</u>, <u>New Jersey 07450</u> and <u>Helen Wang</u>, a citizen of <u>China</u>, and a resident of <u>1 Bell Court</u>, <u>Suffern</u>, <u>New York 10901</u> have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SUNSCREEN EMULSION COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USE

hereby assign to <u>Avon Products, Inc.</u>, a <u>New York corporation having its principal</u> office at <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u>, <u>New York New York 10020-1196</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2001 and received U.S. Serial No. 10/032,847, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and

1

PATENT REEL: 013942 FRAME: 0155 Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 3/1/	, 20 <del>02</del>	By/Anthony D. Gonzalez
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS )	20°t 3
Sworn to before me this _//_	day of	nel ,2002.
KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires April 15, 20 66  Date:		Markle Selrons ry Public  By: Andrew H. Pechko
STATE OF	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF	)	7003
Sworn to before me this /a	_day of <u>Ma</u>	<u>reh</u> , <del>200</del> 2.
KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires April 15, 20	 Nota	Vailleen & Abrams ry Public

Date:	3/7/03	, 2002	By:	Helen Wang	-8
STATE OF		)			
COUNTY OF		) SS )		2 4 2	
Sworn to befo	ore me this	day of	ach	スピセ3 , <del>2002.</del>	
KATHLEE Notary Public, No. 01/ Qualified in I Commission Expl	N S. ABRAMS State of New York AB6073159 Rockland County Ires April 15, 20	No	<i>Latklea</i> tary Pub	en Steroms lic	

3

PATENT REEL: 013942 FRAME: 0157